Election: 2008 Primary
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County
Date: 2008-02-05 00:00:00
Registered Voters: 52754
Ballots Cast: 40519

Voter Turnout: 77%

Active Precincts: 85

Precinct: SYCAMORE 06(Voter Turnout: 92% - Total Registered Voters: 433)

Contest: PRESIDENT
Candidate Name

DEM

BARACK OBAMA

HILLARY CLINTON

JOHN EDWARDS

WILLIAM "BILL" B. RICHARDSON Il
DENNIS J. KUCINICH
CHRISTOPHER JOHN DODD

JOE BIDEN

GRN

JARED A. BALL

HOWIE HAWKINS
KENT PHILIP MESPLAY
CYNTHIA McKINNEY

REP

JOHN McCAIN

MITT ROMNEY

RON PAUL

MIKE HUCKABEE

RUDY GIULIANI

ALAN KEYES

JAMES CREIGHTON MITCHELL, JR.
TOM TANCREDO

FRED THOMPSON

Total Votes

102

OO OOk

[eNel i

18
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o O oo

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE

Candidate Name

DEM
RICHARD J. DURBIN

Total Votes

115

Vote %

73.91
25.36
0.72

[eNeNe

50
50

o o

48.1
22.78
13.92
13.92
1.27

[eNeNel

Vote %

100
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GRN

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0
REP

STEVE SAUERBERG 38 65.52
ANDY MARTIN 14 24.14
MIKE PSAK 6 10.34

Contest: U.S. REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

JOHN LAESCH 67 61.47
BILL FOSTER 35 32.11
JOTHAM STEIN 6 5.5
JOE SERRA 1 0.92
GRN

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0
REP

JIM OBERWEIS 50 66.67
CHRIS LAUZEN 23 30.67
MICHAEL J. DILGER 2 2.67

Contest: SPECIAL PRIMARY 14TH CONG DIST. SPECIAL 14

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

JOHN LAESCH 54 61.36
BILL FOSTER 31 35.23
JOTHAM STEIN 3 3.41
REP

JIM OBERWEIS 61 70.93
CHRIS LAUZEN 25 29.07

Contest: DELEGATE TO THE 14TH CONG DIST 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %

DEM
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STEPHEN A. SLACK (OBAMA) 83 17.85

LINDA CHAPA LaVIA (OBAMA) 82 17.63
LINDA RAMIREZ SLIWINSKI (OBAMA) 82 17.63
MARK GUETHLE (OBAMA) 78 16.77
SYLVIA LEONBERGER (CLINTON) 33 7.1
KATHLEEN R. BURGESS (CLINTON) 32 6.88
ALEX ARROYO (CLINTON) 31 6.67
DANIEL BARREIRO (CLINTON) 29 6.24
LAURA FLETCHER (EDWARDS) 6 1.29
MARY KOWALSKI (EDWARDS) 4 0.86
JEFF KARL KOWALSKI (EDWARDS) 2 0.43
MAURY GOODMAN (RICHARDSON) 1 0.22
RYAN KERCHNER (RICHARDSON) 1 0.22
RALPH HARDY (EDWARDS) 1 0.22
LORETTA RENZETTI (RICHARDSON) 0 0
REP

JULIE BRADY (McCAIN) 37 13.36
MIKE FORTNER (McCAIN) 32 11.55
J. DENNIS HASTERT (ROMNEY) 31 11.19
ROBERT HUDON, JR. (McCAIN) 28 10.11
TIM O'NEILL (McCAIN) 24 8.66
KAREN McCONNAUGHAY (ROMNEY) 18 6.5
STEVEN J. RAUSCHENBERGER (ROMNEY) 18 6.5
JOHN F. FRITTS (ROMNEY) 16 5.78
JOAN SOLMS (PAUL) 11 3.97
CAROLINE M. RAJCA-CORMAN (PAUL) 11 3.97
MARK SMITH (PAUL) 10 3.61
THERESE BATTAGLIA (PAUL) 9 3.25
JEFFREY L. ANDERSON (HUCKABEE) 9 3.25
BRETT HAASE (HUCKABEE) 8 2.89
JON A. ZAHM (HUCKABEE) 6 2.17
JAMES "JIM" KRENZ (HUCKABEE) 6 2.17
PATRICIA REID LINDNER (GIULIANI) 1 0.36
ROBERT W. PRITCHARD (GIULIANI) 1 0.36
TOM CROSS (GIULIANI) 1 0.36
TIMOTHY L. SCHMITZ (GIULIANI) 0 0
RANDALL M. "RANDY" HULTGREN (THOMP 0 0
DENNIS WIGGINS (THOMPSON) 0 0
LARRY D. WEGMAN (THOMPSON) 0 0
DAVID J. RICKERT (THOMPSON) 0 0
Contest: ALT DELEGATE TO THE 14TH CONG DIST

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

FRED CASILLAS (OBAMA) 85 69.11
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MANNY MAYSONET (CLINTON) 33 26.83
MATTHEW SWANSON (EDWARDS) 4 3.25

FRANK CRAIG (RICHARDSON) 1 0.81
REP

RAY PAWLAK (McCAIN) 36 13.09
MARY PAT DIXON (McCAIN) 34 12.36
PHILLIP CICHY (McCAIN) 33 12
JAMES L. COXWORTH (McCAIN) 31 11.27
GABRIELA WYATT (ROMNEY) 18 6.55
CONNIE M. PESHIA (ROMNEY) 17 6.18
MARVIN WILLIAMS (ROMNEY) 16 5.82
BRYAN HARBIN (ROMNEY) 16 5.82
BRIAN J. TANQUARY (PAUL) 11 4
DAVID R. WADE (PAUL) 10 3.64
WILLIAM D. LAMB (PAUL) 10 3.64
SCOTT G. BIELLER (PAUL) 10 3.64
WILLIAM CROSS (HUCKABEE) 8 2.91
DENNIS S. KOSINSKI (HUCKABEE) 8 2.91
VINCENT W. BRANDYS, JR. (HUCKABEE) 7 2.55
STANTON J. BOND (HUCKABEE) 6 2.18
JOHN COUNTRYMAN (GIULIANI) 4 1.45
BOYD INGEMUNSON (GIULIANI) 0 0
ERIC WEIS (GIULIANI) 0 0
MICHAEL J. KENYON (THOMPSON) 0 0
IGNACIO "JOE" PENA (GIULIANI) 0 0
JAN E. WEBER (THOMPSON) 0 0

C. RANDOLPH YORK (THOMPSON) 0 0
KURT KOJZAREK (THOMPSON) 0 0
Contest: STATE SENATOR 35TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0
REP

J. BRADLEY BURZYNSKI 67 100
Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 70TH DISTRICT

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
DEM

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0
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REP
ROBERT W. PRITCHARD

Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK

Candidate Name

DEM
JOSH BOIES

GRN
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
MAUREEN A. JOSH

Contest: STATES ATTORNEY

Candidate Name

DEM

RONALD G. MATEKAITIS
KAREN L.S. WILKERSON

GRN
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
CALVIN CLAY CAMPBELL

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name

DEM
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
DENNIS J. MILLER

67

Total Votes

89

68

Total Votes

79
35

61

Total Votes

69

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 4

100

Vote %

100

100

Vote %

69.3
30.7

100

Vote %

100
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Candidate Name

DEM
ANITA JO TURNER

GRN
NO CANDIDATE FILED

REP
STEVEN R. KUHN

Total Votes

108

67

Contest: PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SYCAMORE 06

Candidate Name

DEM
CAROLYN LAW
WRITE-IN

REP
NO CANDIDATE FILED

Total Votes

90

Contest: ALT DELEGATE TO THE 14TH CONG DIST

Candidate Name

DEM

FRED CASILLAS (OBAMA)

MANNY MAYSONET (CLINTON)
MATTHEW SWANSON (EDWARDS)
FRANK CRAIG (RICHARDSON)

REP

RAY PAWLAK (McCAIN)

MARY PAT DIXON (McCAIN)
PHILLIP CICHY (McCAIN)
JAMES L. COXWORTH (McCAIN)
GABRIELA WYATT (ROMNEY)
CONNIE M. PESHIA (ROMNEY)
MARVIN WILLIAMS (ROMNEY)
BRYAN HARBIN (ROMNEY)
BRIAN J. TANQUARY (PAUL)
DAVID R. WADE (PAUL)
WILLIAM D. LAMB (PAUL)
SCOTT G. BIELLER (PAUL)
WILLIAM CROSS (HUCKABEE)

Total Votes

85
33

36
34
33
31
18
17
16
16
11
10
10
10

Vote %

100

100

Vote %

98.9
11

Vote %

69.11
26.83
3.25
0.81

13.09
12.36
12
11.27
6.55
6.18
5.82
5.82

3.64
3.64
3.64
2.91
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DENNIS S. KOSINSKI (HUCKABEE)
VINCENT W. BRANDYS, JR. (HUCKABEE)
STANTON J. BOND (HUCKABEE)
JOHN COUNTRYMAN (GIULIANI)
BOYD INGEMUNSON (GIULIANI)
ERIC WEIS (GIULIANI)

MICHAEL J. KENYON (THOMPSON)
IGNACIO "JOE" PENA (GIULIANTI)
JAN E. WEBER (THOMPSON)

C. RANDOLPH YORK (THOMPSON)
KURT KOJZAREK (THOMPSON)

Contest: VETERANS ADVISORY

Candidate Name

YES
NO

OO OO0 O0OO MO NO®

Total Votes

179
13

2.91
2.55
2.18
1.45

oNeoNeoNolNoNe

Vote %

93.23
6.77
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