

---

**Election: 2008 Primary**

Jurisdiction: DeKalb County

Date: 2008-02-05 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 52754

Ballots Cast: 40519

Voter Turnout: 77%

Active Precincts: 85

**Precinct: SYCAMORE 06(Voter Turnout: 92% - Total Registered Voters: 433)**

Contest: PRESIDENT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
<b>DEM</b>		
BARACK OBAMA	102	73.91
HILLARY CLINTON	35	25.36
JOHN EDWARDS	1	0.72
WILLIAM "BILL" B. RICHARDSON III	0	0
DENNIS J. KUCINICH	0	0
CHRISTOPHER JOHN DODD	0	0
JOE BIDEN	0	0
<b>GRN</b>		
HOWIE HAWKINS	1	50
JARED A. BALL	1	50
CYNTHIA McKINNEY	0	0
KENT PHILIP MESPLAY	0	0
<b>REP</b>		
JOHN McCain	38	48.1
MITT ROMNEY	18	22.78
RON PAUL	11	13.92
MIKE HUCKABEE	11	13.92
RUDY GIULIANI	1	1.27
TOM TANCREDO	0	0
FRED THOMPSON	0	0
ALAN KEYES	0	0
JAMES CREIGHTON MITCHELL, JR.	0	0

Contest: UNITED STATES SENATOR US SENATE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
<b>DEM</b>		
RICHARD J. DURBIN	115	100

---

**GRN**

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

**REP**STEVE SAUERBERG 38 65.52  
ANDY MARTIN 14 24.14  
MIKE PSAK 6 10.34

Contest: U.S. REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

**DEM**JOHN LAESCH 67 61.47  
BILL FOSTER 35 32.11  
JOTHAM STEIN 6 5.5  
JOE SERRA 1 0.92**GRN**

NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

**REP**JIM OBERWEIS 50 66.67  
CHRIS LAUZEN 23 30.67  
MICHAEL J. DILGER 2 2.67

Contest: SPECIAL PRIMARY 14TH CONG DIST. SPECIAL 14

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

**DEM**JOHN LAESCH 54 61.36  
BILL FOSTER 31 35.23  
JOTHAM STEIN 3 3.41**REP**JIM OBERWEIS 61 70.93  
CHRIS LAUZEN 25 29.07

Contest: DELEGATE TO THE 14TH CONG DIST 14TH CONGRESSIONAL DIST.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

**DEM**

---

STEPHEN A. SLACK (OBAMA)	83	17.85
LINDA RAMIREZ SLIWINSKI (OBAMA)	82	17.63
LINDA CHAPA LaVIA (OBAMA)	82	17.63
MARK GUETHLE (OBAMA)	78	16.77
SYLVIA LEONBERGER (CLINTON)	33	7.1
KATHLEEN R. BURGESS (CLINTON)	32	6.88
ALEX ARROYO (CLINTON)	31	6.67
DANIEL BARREIRO (CLINTON)	29	6.24
LAURA FLETCHER (EDWARDS)	6	1.29
MARY KOWALSKI (EDWARDS)	4	0.86
JEFF KARL KOWALSKI (EDWARDS)	2	0.43
RALPH HARDY (EDWARDS)	1	0.22
MAURY GOODMAN (RICHARDSON)	1	0.22
RYAN KERCHNER (RICHARDSON)	1	0.22
LORETTA RENZETTI (RICHARDSON)	0	0

**REP**

JULIE BRADY (McCAIN)	37	13.36
MIKE FORTNER (McCAIN)	32	11.55
J. DENNIS HASTERT (ROMNEY)	31	11.19
ROBERT HUDON, JR. (McCAIN)	28	10.11
TIM O'NEILL (McCAIN)	24	8.66
KAREN McCONNAUGHAY (ROMNEY)	18	6.5
STEVEN J. RAUSCHENBERGER (ROMNEY)	18	6.5
JOHN F. FRITTS (ROMNEY)	16	5.78
CAROLINE M. RAJCA-CORMAN (PAUL)	11	3.97
JOAN SOLMS (PAUL)	11	3.97
MARK SMITH (PAUL)	10	3.61
JEFFREY L. ANDERSON (HUCKABEE)	9	3.25
THERESE BATTAGLIA (PAUL)	9	3.25
BRETT HAASE (HUCKABEE)	8	2.89
JAMES "JIM" KRENZ (HUCKABEE)	6	2.17
JON A. ZAHM (HUCKABEE)	6	2.17
ROBERT W. PRITCHARD (GIULIANI)	1	0.36
TOM CROSS (GIULIANI)	1	0.36
PATRICIA REID LINDNER (GIULIANI)	1	0.36
RANDALL M. "RANDY" HULTGREN (THOMP	0	0
DENNIS WIGGINS (THOMPSON)	0	0
LARRY D. WEGMAN (THOMPSON)	0	0
DAVID J. RICKERT (THOMPSON)	0	0
TIMOTHY L. SCHMITZ (GIULIANI)	0	0

Contest: ALT DELEGATE TO THE 14TH CONG DIST

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

**DEM**

FRED CASILLAS (OBAMA)	85	69.11
-----------------------	----	-------

---

MANNY MAYSONET (CLINTON)	33	26.83
MATTHEW SWANSON (EDWARDS)	4	3.25
FRANK CRAIG (RICHARDSON)	1	0.81

**REP**

RAY PAWLAK (McCAIN)	36	13.09
MARY PAT DIXON (McCAIN)	34	12.36
PHILLIP CICHY (McCAIN)	33	12
JAMES L. COXWORTH (McCAIN)	31	11.27
GABRIELA WYATT (ROMNEY)	18	6.55
CONNIE M. PESHIA (ROMNEY)	17	6.18
MARVIN WILLIAMS (ROMNEY)	16	5.82
BRYAN HARBIN (ROMNEY)	16	5.82
BRIAN J. TANQUARY (PAUL)	11	4
SCOTT G. BIELLER (PAUL)	10	3.64
DAVID R. WADE (PAUL)	10	3.64
WILLIAM D. LAMB (PAUL)	10	3.64
WILLIAM CROSS (HUCKABEE)	8	2.91
DENNIS S. KOSINSKI (HUCKABEE)	8	2.91
VINCENT W. BRANDYS, JR. (HUCKABEE)	7	2.55
STANTON J. BOND (HUCKABEE)	6	2.18
JOHN COUNTRYMAN (GIULIANI)	4	1.45
MICHAEL J. KENYON (THOMPSON)	0	0
IGNACIO "JOE" PENA (GIULIANI)	0	0
JAN E. WEBER (THOMPSON)	0	0
C. RANDOLPH YORK (THOMPSON)	0	0
KURT KOJZAREK (THOMPSON)	0	0
BOYD INGEMUNSON (GIULIANI)	0	0
ERIC WEIS (GIULIANI)	0	0

Contest: STATE SENATOR 35TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

**DEM**

NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
--------------------	---	---

**REP**

J. BRADLEY BURZYNSKI	67	100
----------------------	----	-----

Contest: STATE REPRESENTATIVE 70TH DISTRICT

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

**DEM**

NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
--------------------	---	---

---

<b>REP</b> ROBERT W. PRITCHARD	67	100
-----------------------------------	----	-----

Contest: CIRCUIT CLERK

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

<b>DEM</b> JOSH BOIES	89	100
--------------------------	----	-----

<b>GRN</b> NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
----------------------------------	---	---

<b>REP</b> MAUREEN A. JOSH	68	100
-------------------------------	----	-----

Contest: STATES ATTORNEY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

<b>DEM</b> RONALD G. MATEKAITIS	79	69.3
KAREN L.S. WILKERSON	35	30.7

<b>GRN</b> NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
----------------------------------	---	---

<b>REP</b> CALVIN CLAY CAMPBELL	61	100
------------------------------------	----	-----

Contest: CORONER

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
----------------	-------------	--------

<b>DEM</b> NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
----------------------------------	---	---

<b>REP</b> DENNIS J. MILLER	69	100
--------------------------------	----	-----

Contest: COUNTY BOARD MEMBER DISTRICT 4

---

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
<b>DEM</b>		
ANITA JO TURNER	108	100
<b>GRN</b>		
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0
<b>REP</b>		
STEVEN R. KUHN	67	100

Contest: PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN SYCAMORE 06

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
<b>DEM</b>		
CAROLYN LAW	90	98.9
WRITE-IN	1	1.1
<b>REP</b>		
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

Contest: ALT DELEGATE TO THE 14TH CONG DIST

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
<b>DEM</b>		
FRED CASILLAS (OBAMA)	85	69.11
MANNY MAYSONET (CLINTON)	33	26.83
MATTHEW SWANSON (EDWARDS)	4	3.25
FRANK CRAIG (RICHARDSON)	1	0.81
<b>REP</b>		
RAY PAWLAK (McCAIN)	36	13.09
MARY PAT DIXON (McCAIN)	34	12.36
PHILLIP CICHY (McCAIN)	33	12
JAMES L. COXWORTH (McCAIN)	31	11.27
GABRIELA WYATT (ROMNEY)	18	6.55
CONNIE M. PESHIA (ROMNEY)	17	6.18
MARVIN WILLIAMS (ROMNEY)	16	5.82
BRYAN HARBIN (ROMNEY)	16	5.82
BRIAN J. TANQUARY (PAUL)	11	4
SCOTT G. BIELLER (PAUL)	10	3.64
DAVID R. WADE (PAUL)	10	3.64
WILLIAM D. LAMB (PAUL)	10	3.64
WILLIAM CROSS (HUCKABEE)	8	2.91

---

DENNIS S. KOSINSKI (HUCKABEE)	8	2.91
VINCENT W. BRANDYS, JR. (HUCKABEE)	7	2.55
STANTON J. BOND (HUCKABEE)	6	2.18
JOHN COUNTRYMAN (GIULIANI)	4	1.45
MICHAEL J. KENYON (THOMPSON)	0	0
IGNACIO "JOE" PENA (GIULIANI)	0	0
JAN E. WEBER (THOMPSON)	0	0
C. RANDOLPH YORK (THOMPSON)	0	0
KURT KOJZAREK (THOMPSON)	0	0
BOYD INGEMUNSON (GIULIANI)	0	0
ERIC WEIS (GIULIANI)	0	0

Contest: VETERANS ADVISORY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES	179	93.23
NO	13	6.77